

23 LAC 28-25

SANYOG CHAUHAN AND ORS Vs. UNION OF INDIA

17.12.2025

Present:- Sh. Bhavesh Kaul, Ld. Counsel for petitioners
through VC.
Sh. Satish Sharma, Ld. Counsel for UOI through
VC.
Sh. P.K. Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for DDA through
VC (9313170405).

1. It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for petitioners that he has been recently engaged in the matter and file his vakalatnama during the course of the day. Let copy of the petition be supplied to DDA. Written statement by respondents be filed as per law.
2. List on **14.01.2026**.

(Rahul Bhatia)
DJ-1 (South-East), Saket Court
New Delhi/17.12.2025(sk)