

21 LAC 28/25

SANYOG CHAUHAN AND ORS Vs. UNION OF INDIA

08.04.2026

Present : Sh. N.S. Chechi, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
Sh. Satish Sharma, Ld. Counsel for UOI.
Sh. Shiv Dutt Kaushik, Ld. Counsel for DDA.

1. Fresh vakalatnama filed on behalf of petitioner. The same is taken on record.
2. WS has been filed by DDA.
3. Replication to the WS of both the respondents, if any be filed on or before NDOH with advance copy to opposite side.
4. List **for 02.06.2026**.

(Rahul Bhatia)
DJ-01 (South East) Saket Court
New Delhi/08.04.2026 (vg)