

7 LAC 28-25

SANYOG CHAUHAN AND ORS Vs. UNION OF INDIA

02.06.2026

Present:- Sh. N.S. Chechi, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
Sh. Satish Sharma, Ld. Counsel for UOI.
Sh. P.K. Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for DDA.

1. WS has been filed by DDA.
2. It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for DDA that soft copy has been supplied to Ld. Counsel for petitioner. It is further submitted by Ld. Counsel for petitioner that he does not wish to file replication.
3. On the basis of pleadings of the parties, the following issues are framed:
 - (i) Whether the petitioner is entitled qua enhancement in compensation? If yes, at what rate? OPP.
 - (ii) Whether the petitioner is entitled for statutory benefits, as prayed for? OPP.
 - (iii) Whether the reference is time barred in view of objection taken by respondents? OPR.
 - (iv) Relief.
4. No other issue arises or pressed for.
5. List of witnesses be filed by both the sides within 15 days. Affidavit in evidence of petitioner's witnesses be filed by the NDOH with advance copy to opposite side.
6. List for PE on **08.09.2026**.

(Bhavna Kalia)
DJ-1 (South-East), Saket Court
New Delhi/02.06.2026(sk)